## NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

RECORDER
STATE OF INDIANA
LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

2022-020592

3:02 PM 2022 Jun 28

STATE OF INDIANA	)
	) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE	)

#### AFFIDAVIT FOR DEVOLUTION OF PERSONAL AND REAL PROPERTY

The affiant, Katherine N. Farmer, hereby affirms to the best of her knowledge and belief the following:

- 1. That Am a armer, deceased, died intestate on May 31, 2022, while domiciled in Lake County, State of Indiana, and that the probate estate was of minimal value wherein the opening of an estate was not required pursuant to Indiana Code §29-1-8 et seq.
- 2. That no application or petition for the appointment of a personal representative is pending or has been granted in any jurisdiction or is contemplated to be filed.
- That the decedent was divorced and not remarried at the time of her passing. That the party to whom her assets are to be transferred to, by State Statute I.C. 29-1-2 et. seq. is her daughter, Katherine N. Farmer.
- 4. That at the time of her death, the decedent owned real property located in Lake County, State of Indiana, commonly known as 648 Stewart Court, Whiting, Indiana 46394. This real property is legally known as:
  - a. THE WEST 40 FEET OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK TO PERSYTH WATER GARDENS, IN THE CITY OF HAMMOND, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGE 19, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF JAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.
  - b. 45-02-12-236-008.000-023
  - Property last transferred via Warranty Deed, recorded February 4, 1997, via Lake County Recorder Number 97007044.
- 5. That by reason of the above and foregoing, the affiant requests that the personal property of the decedent, Ann Farmer, be transferred to Katherine N. Farmer, as the small estate administrator, pursuant to the provisions of Indiana Code §29-1-8-1 and §29-1-8-2, to be property distributed.

FILED

JUN 28 2022

JOHN E. PETALAS LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR 25

#### NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

- That the affiant is entitled to the delivery and payment of the real property and requests immediate distribution to Katherine N. Farmer, as the small estate administrator, pursuant to the provisions of Indiana Code §29-1-8-3 on behalf of each person listed in Paragraph 3, and that the above-described real property be titled, pursuant to the terms of Indiana Code §29-1-8-2, the real property outlined in Paragraph 4 is to be owned and titled by Katherine N. Farmer as stated above.
- That pursuant to the terms of Indiana Code §29-1-8-2, the person paying or delivering the property to the affiant is released from any liability.

WHEREFORE, the affiant herein hereby requests that the holder of property owned by the decedent at the time of passing and presented with this Small Estate Affidavit effectuates the transfer of said property to the undersigned affiant or as directed by the affiant, pursuant to the Indiana Code and that distribution of said property to the affiant herein, shall release said holder of such property from any hability with regard to the proper application and disbursement of said personal property; and that the affiant herein, Katherine N. Farmer, hereby charges herself with the responsibility of proper disbursement of the assets according to the provisions of the Indiana Code, and hereby agrees to hold harmless said holder of personal property from any liability with regard to the transfer of said personal property.

Dated this 28 day of	, 2022.						
0	Katheine V farmer						
	Katherine N. Farmer						
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF, SS:	ang.						
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the affiant, Katherine N. Farmer, over the age of eighteen (18) years, who executed the foregoing Affidavit for Devolution of Personal and Real Property, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the facts and matters set forth in it are true and correct.							
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal this day of							
Commission Number: 7(2363	Resident of County						
My Commission Expires: 414-24	Firem Knetz Notary Public						
	Modary Public State of Industrial SEAL Commissions of 71283 W/ Commission Expres My Commission Expres April 14, 2026						



### NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

I swear under the penalties of perjury that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document unless required by law.

Return document to: Nathan D. Vis, Vis Law, LLC, P.O. Box 980, Cedar Lake, IN 46303

Prepared by: Attorney Nathan D. Vis. Vis Law, LLC, P.O. Box 980. Cedar Lake. IN 46303

Vis, Vis

OF LAKE COUNTY PECONDER

# NOT AN OFEREMENT OF CUMENTS

Local No 002373	THE PERSON NAMED IN	EDR No 000011				State N	o 2022-03	1831	
Decedent's Legal Name (First, Middle, Last)     Ann Farmer		1s. Maiden Name (If female)  Bodrazic		2. Gender Female	3. Time	e Of Death 4		Date Of Death (Month/Day/Year) /31/2022	
5. Social Security Number 6a. Age - Yrs 6b. Und	er 1 Year   6c. Under 1 N		6e. Under 1 H		of Birth (Month D				or Foreign Country)
9. Ever in U.S. Armed Forces? 10. If Death Occurred	Days	Hours	Minutes	in the last	/01/1955 ewhore Other Than	225 1 2 2	Gary, India	na	
	ergency Department Outpo	stiant.   Dead on Arrhal	☐ Hospice Fa	acility     [	Decedent's Home	Nursing	Home/Long-terr	n Care Facil	ity
11. Facility Name (If Not Institution, Give Street and Num		Osther Physic	Other (Spi	icity)				THE PERSON	
12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code	Munster Med-	increase and the	13. Co	unty Of Death	Deposition of	Hamil	14. Marital Sta	fus At Time	Of Death
Munster, Indiana 46321 Lake				☐ Married ☐ Married, But Separated ☑ Divo ☐ Widowed ☐ Never Married ☐ Unknow					
15. Surviving Spouse's Name	10 10 100	15a, Last Name Before F	First Marriage		16. Decedents	Usual Occupa			Of Business/Industry
					Clerical			Sales	
18. Residence - State	18a. County	the planting of the	18b. City C	or Town	all pile	miller			
IN 18c. Street And Number	Lake	gellegellege	Whiting	allan	100	t. Apt. No.	18e. Zip	Code	18f. Inside City Limits?
648 Stewart Court							46394		Yes X No
19. Decedent's Education	20. Decedent Of F	Hispanic Origin	the pattern	21. Decedent	s Race	Harrie II		III-	
Associate's degree (e.g. AA, AS)	Not Spanish/Hi	spanic/Latino		White					
22. Parent's Name (First, Middle, Last)			23. Parent's Na		die, Last)		-11		Name Before First Marriage
Petar Bodrazic			Nada Bod					zevich	
24. Informants Name Katherine Farmer	Daughte	ship To Decedent			And Number, City, Whiting, IN, 4		de)		
		25. Pla	ace Of Disposition		tipe tems	Maggall	THE ST	House	711
25a. Method Of Disposition  Burial Cremation Donation Entombment	25b. Place Of Dispositio	n (Name Of Cemetery, Cr	rematory, Other P	tace) 25c. (	Location - City, Tow	m, And State			
Removal From State	Heights Cremato	ory O		Chi	icago Heights	, IL			
26. Was Coroner Contacted? 27. Name An	d Complete Address Of Fu emation Services	neral Facility						27a. Fun	eral Home License Number
	on Street, Crown P		07					FH11	300014
27b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Service Licensee: Kelly Michelle Sprouse			Electronical	y Signed	100	cense Numb	er (Of Licensee):	FD2170	00031
28. Part I. Enter The <u>Chain Of Events</u> · Diseases, Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respiratory Arrest, Or Ver	Injuries, Or Complication	Cause Of Death (Se	The Death. Do	Not Enter Te	rminal Events				Approximate Interval: Onset To Death
A Line. Add Additional Lines If Necessary.		, malignant ne							weeks
Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or Condition Res	Haraller II.	diabetes mell			As A Consequence Ob:				months
			Dise to 10	As ACtivate querca (8)		1 200			
The Events Resulting In Death) Last  C. hypertension   Open O An ACceptables (0)					months				
		D							
Part II. Enter Other Significant Conditions Contributing to	Jeath But Not Resulting In	The Underlying Gause Giv	ven in Part I		as An Autopsy Peri are Autopsy Finding		☐ Yes	No No	ath?
dementia, cerebral vascular accident 31. Did Tobacco Use Contribute To Death?	2. If Female:	Margaller alle		-	3	3. Manner O	Death:	11111	168 110
Tes Probably M No Unknown	Not Pregnant Within Plast Year Not Pregnant & Pregnant 43	Days To 1 year Belove Death	Unknown II Prop	mant Within The Par	. Year	Suicide 🔲	Could Not Be D	etermined	Pending Investigation
34. Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)	35. Time Of Injury	36. Pla	ice Of Injury (E.G.	, Decedent's I	fome, Construction	Site, Restaur	ant, Wooded Are	a) 3:	7. Injury At Work?
38. Location Of Injury - State 3	8a. City Or Town	38b. S	Street & Number			100001	38c) Apt. I	60m 31	Bd. Zip Code
39. Describe How Injury Occurred	milional and	Legislandla	Teller Sil	Talley	- 1	O. If Transpo	rtation Injury, Sp	ocity:	the (Seath)
41. Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause Of Double	llereller lle				42. Certifier	(Check Only	NOT	VALID	UNLESS
Rakesh N. Parikh	THIS IS A TRI	UE COPY OF	Electronical	y Signed	Certifyin	g Physican 44. Licer	Se Number		Relatifi Officer  5. Date Certified
Rakesh N. Parikh 5490 Broadway Stra	etel 06) Memiliville	IN 46410ARTME	NT			01043		0	6/04/2022
46. Additional Funeral Service Provider:			I E I E			47. Ax	as:	( Line	CHAPPER TO SERVICE
48. Signature of Local Health Officer:	JUN 0		Electronical	y Signed	49. For Regist	rar Only L D	ate Filed (Month	Day Year);	06/07/2022
Chandana Vavilala	AMEN	DMENT TO CERTIFICA	ATE OF DEATH	(ENTRY OR	ORIGINAL)	100	ALL PARTY OF THE P	Name of	
	(ken								
	LAKE COUNTY H	EALTH OFFICER							
		ظلهوال	التركاي	7					
State Form 53395 ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social	I Security # is being req	uested by this state ager	ncy in order to p	ursue respon	sibility. Disclosure	e is voluntary	RAISE	SEA	LAFFIXED